

LIFE CARE REGENERATION ASSOCIATION

Registered Under Societies Registration Act. XXI of 1860 Regn. No. S-57088 An Institution & Rehabilitation Center for Child Development

Sponsorship form for financial Assistance for Heart Surgery & Treatment

Patient's Details

Patient Name:-

ASHISH KUMAR

Hospital UHID:- 13193875

Referred by:- Dr. MANVINDER SINGH SACHDEV (Fortis Hospital-Gurgaon)

Disease: - CHD with Large VSD

Treat Advised: - Heart surgery for VSD Closure

DOB: - 26-09-2023 / Age: 07months

/ Height:- 71cm / Weight: 4.1Kgm / Se

Sex:- Male

Aashish is 7months old heart patient. He has got a heart disease CHD by birth. He was evaluated by Dr. MANVINDER SINGH SAVCHDEV and found to have case of CHD with Large VSD heart disease. He advised him a carrier of the surgery for VSD closure. He needs this surgery as soon as possible for saving his life.

FNBis surgery will take place at Fortis Hospital-Gurgaon.

Fortis Memorial Research Institute surgery and treatment is very expensive. He belongs to a very poor family. His father works as a daily Sector-44, Gurgaon-122002, HWASES Labor in Gopalganj, Bihar. Due to very poor condition of family, They are unable to afford the whole Regrivise. HMC-HN 0074499penses (Rs. 300,000/-) of the surgery & treatment.

ASHISH

So their request to "LCRA" to sponsor the surgery and treatment expenses of the child.

Family Details

Father Name:

Sh. UMESH RAM

Age: 39 Yrs

Education: 2th Passed

Occupation: Daily wages Labor

Mother Name:

Smt. MINTU DEVI

Age: 34 Yrs

Education: 5th Passed

Occupation: Housewife

Family members:

6 (Six)

No. of Children:-

4 (3Girls, 1Boy)

Number of Earning Person:

1 (One)

Annual Income Approx: Rs. 120,000/- (One lakh twenty thousand only)

Permanente Address:

Word No-12, Barwa Kaparpaura, GopalGanj, Bihar – 841436.

Medical Treatment Details

Hospital UHID No:

13193875

Date of Admission/Surgery:-_

Diagnosis Disease:

Treatment Prescribed:

CHD with Large VSD

Heart surgery for VSD closure

Concerned Doctor or Surgeon Name:

Dr. MANDINDER SINGH SACHDEV

Expenditure for which financial assistance required:-

Total Cost of Surgery and Treatment:

Rs. 400,000/-

Other discount from hospital:

Treatment Under Poor Patient Category

Total Cost of Surgery after Discount:-

Rs. 300,000/-

Total Amount of Fund Required for Surgery: (After Discount)

Rs. 300,000/-(Three Lacs Only)

Hospital Name & Address Fortis Memorial Research Institute Sector-44, Gurgaon, Haryana.

Declaration:-

I declare that the information given above is true and I am not able and not in position to afford the treatment expenses of the child. Director
Fortis Me
Section Regr

Life Care Regeneration Association Head Office: A-223, LGF, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017

for LCRA

Dr. Manvinder Singh Sacheley

MBBS, MD (Raedian's Name with Depart./Seal

Director & Head: Raedian's Name with Depart./Seal

Fortis Memorial Basseds for diplosty, Fortis-GGN)

Sectoris Cargaon-122002, Haryana

Regn. No. HMC-HN 007447

Date:- 08-06-2024 Place: - New Delhi

Signature of the Parents/Guardian

Authorised Signatory

All Contribution to 'LCRA' are exempted from Income Tax U/S 80G of IT Act1961 DIT(E)2008-09/L-669/1186 & 2011-12/3002

-: Your Support Can Be Save Someone Life :-



FORTIS MEMORIAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE Sector 44, Opp. Millenium City Centre Metro Station, Gurugram 122 002, Haryana (India)

: +91 124 496 2200

+91 124 716 2200 Ambulance: 900 900 1050

: fmri@fortishealthcare.com : www.fortishealthcare.com Email Website

Date: - 07.06.2024

To,

Mr. Pradeep Singh

Life care Regeneration Association

Shivalik, Malviya Nagar

New Delhi

This is to state that Master Ashish Kumar S/O Umesh Ram aged 07 month, UHIDNO. 13193875 is a diagnosed case of congenital heart disease large VSD. he needs to undergo VSD closure . The estimated cost of the procedure is around Rs.300000. The family is financially challenged and in need for help for the same.

Sincerely

Dr. Manvinder Singh Sachdev MBBS, MD (Paediatrics), FNB Director & Head - Paediatric Cardiology Fortis Memorial Research Institute Sector-44, Gurgaon-122002, Haryana Regn. No. HMC-HN 007447

Dr. Mapwinder Singh Sachdev

Director & Head of Pediatric Cardiology

Fortis Memorial Research Institue Gurgaon.







GURUGRAM

Dr. Manvinder Singh Sachdev

MBBS, MD (Pediatrics), FNB Director & Head - Pediatrics Cardiology

Cell: +91 99582 90528

Email: manvinder.sachdev@fortishealthcare.com

FORTIS MEMORIAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Sector 44 (Opp. Huda City Centre Metro Station), Gurgaon 122 002, (Haryana)

: +91 124 496 2200

: +91 124 716 2200 Fax : +91 124 496 2222 Emergency: +91 124 421 3333

Ambulance: 105010

: fmri@fortishealthcare.com Email

Website : www.fmri.in

Ashish Kunge # 13193875 7m/m

3/6/24

her hilkg.

Go not gaining weight.

pen (2)

mid Tachypnea

on fuebra DIXIN

ALDAGONE.

- Surgical Closure of

USD (early)

permentranses VSA (L-R) - Non Restrictive VSD

- Mile Walvar PS

- Dirated 4/W

- @ W/ev function

- PPM.

- FILLORED Drops

o. yme

DIXIN Drops

0. Eml onle a day.

Dr. Manvinder Singh Sachdev MBBS, MD (Paediatrics), FNB Director & Head - Paediatric Cardiology Fortis Memorial Research Institute Sector-44, Gurgaon-122002, Haryana Regn. No. HMC-HN 007447

ALDACTONE (25mg)

1/4 - 1/4.



NAME: MASTER ASHISH KUMAR

AGE/SEX: 7 M/M

REFBY:DR. MANVINDER SINGH SACHDEV

PEDIATRICCARDIOLOGIST)

DATE: May 3, 2024

IPNO: 105974

Pediatric Echo Report

Indication:r/oCHD

Cardiac Position

Abdominal Situs Solitus Levocardia

Cardiac Segments

Atrial Situs Solitus
D-loop ventricle
AV Concordance
Two Patent AV Valves
VA concordance
Normally related great Arteries

Veins & Atria

Normal Systemic Venous Drainage Normal pulmonary Venous Drainage Intact IAS Normal RA Size Dilated Left Atrium

Atrioventricular Canal

Normal Mitral Valve, Mild Mitral Regurge Normal tricuspid valve

Ventricles

Dilated Left Ventricle

Normal Right Ventricle

Nonrestrictive (9 mm) Perimembranous VSD with left to right shunt

Conotruncus

Normal Left ventricular outflow tract and aortic valve
Normal Right Ventricular out flow tract Doming Pulmonary Valve, Mild Valvar PS with pg
of 28 mm hg



SER OF INTERNATIONAL ACCREDITATION FORUM (SAF)

पर से ब्लंड लेने की सुविधा / Home Blood Collection : 7234006561

पृष्ठताछ / Enquiry : 0551-2505152, +91 72340 06501

24 घण्टे इमरजेन्सी सेवा उपलब्ध

Moglaha, Medical College Road, Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh-273 013

cityhospital2016@gmail.com www.cityhospitalgkp.com



Great Arteries

Normal Ascending Aorta, arch and descending aorta No PDA / Coarctation Confluent branch pulmonary arteries.

Function

Normal RV Function

Normal LV Function (LVEF=60%)

Effusion

No pericardial effusion

Coronaries

Normal Coronary arteries

INTERPRETATION

- NONRESTRICTIVE PERIMEMBRANOUS VSD WITH LEFT TO RIGHT SHUNT.
- DOMING PULMONARY VALVE.
- MILD VALVAR PS.
- MILD MITRAL REGURGE.
- · DILATED LA AND LV.
- NORMAL LV/RV FUNCTION.
- SEVERE FLOW RELATED PULMONARY ARTERIAL HYPERTENSION.

DR.MANVINDERSINGHSACHDEV
PEDIATRICCARDIOLOGIST

Accreditation No.: 51901390123

घर से ब्लंड लेने की सुविधा / Home Blood Collection : 7234006561 पूछताछ / Enquiry : 0551-2505152, +91 72340 06501 24 घण्टे इमरजेन्सी सेवा उपलब्ध









विहार सरकार GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR योजना और विकास विभाग DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT सदर अस्पताल गोपालगंज SADAR HOSPITAL GOPALGANJ



जन्म प्रमाण-पत्र BIRTH CERTIFICATE

(उन्म मृत्यु र्गजस्ट्रीकरण अधिनियम, 1969 की धारा 12 / 17 तथा विकार जन्म मृत्यु रजिस्ट्रीकरण नियम, 1999 के नियम 8/13 के अंतर्गत जारी किया राया) (ISSUED) NDER SECTION 12/17 OF THE REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS & DEATHS ACT, 1969 AND RULE 8/13 OF THE BIHAR REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS & DEATHS RULES 1999)

यह प्रमाणित किया जाता है निस्तानिकत मुचना जनम के मूस अभिलेख से ती बाई है जो कि सदर अस्पताल गोपालगंज तहसील गोपालगंज जिला गोपालगंज राजप/रूप प्रदेश विकार, भारत के रिजिस्टर में उल्लिबित हैं। THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE ORIGINAL RECORD OF BIRTH WHICH IS THE REGISTER FOR SADAR HOSPITAL GOPALGANJ OF TAHSIL/BLOCK GOPALGANJ OF DISTRICT GOPALGANJ OF STATE/UNION TERRITORY BIHAR, INDIA.

HTH / NAME: ASHISH KUMAR

इन्स निविधः / DATE OF BIRTH: 26-09-2023 TWENTY-SIXTH-SEPTEMBER-TWO THOUSAND TWENTY THREE

माता का नाम / NAME OF MOTHER:

MINTU DEVI

STETT HET / MOTHER'S AADHAAR NO:

बच्चे कं उत्तम के समय माता-पिता का पता / ADDRESS OF PARENTS AT THE TIME OF

BARWA KAPARPURA, HATHUA, GOPALGANJ, BIHAR

पंजीकरण संख्या / REGISTRATION NUMBER: B-2023: 10-90298-004290

REMARKS (IF ANY):

जारी करने की तिथि / DATE OF ISSUE: 22-02-2024

UPDATED ON : 22-02-2024 15:20:11



लिंग / SEX: पुरुष / MALE

SADAR HOSPITAL GOPALGAN

पिता का नाम / NAME OF FATHER: UMESH RAM

SITUIT HAT / FATHER'S AADHAAR NO:

माता-पिता के स्थायी पता/ PERMANENT ADDRESS OF PARENTS:

BARWA KAPARPURA, HATHUA, GOPALGANJ.

पंजीकरण तारीख / DATE OF REGISTRATION: 03-10-2023

जारी करने बाजी प्राधिकारी / ISSUING AUTHORITY :

रजिस्ट्रार (जन्म पूर्व मृत्यू) REGISTRAR (BIRTH & DEATH) अस्ट्राम संस्थान स्थापना स्थापना इंग्रेजिस MOSPITAL GOPALGANI अस्टर अस्पताल, गोपालगाज ।

"THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED CERTIFICATE WHICH CONTAINS FACSIMILE SIGNATURE OF THE ISSUING AUTHORITY"

"THE GOVT. OF INDIA VIDE CIRCULAR NO. 1/12/2014-VS(CRS) DATED 27-JULY-2015 HAS

APPROVED THIS CERTIFICATE AS A VALID LEGAL DOCUMENT FOR ALL OFFICIAL PURPOSES".

॰ प्रत्येक जन्म एवं मृत्यु का पंजीकरण सुनिरमित करें । ENSURE REGISTRATION OF EVERY BURTH AND DEATH*

